

SR0975 LRB097 23466 GRL 72387 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Waitman "Harold" Egnor of Waukegan, who 4 passed away on October 25, 2012; and

5 WHEREAS, Waitman Egnor was born on July 22, 1941, in 6 Charleston, West Virginia; his parents were Robie and Wilcie 7 Egnor; and

8 WHEREAS, Waitman Egnor was employed for many years for 9 Ernie's Wrecker Service in Vernon Hills; he subsequently 10 retired from Whitmore's Wrecker Service in Waukegan; and

11 WHEREAS, Waitman Egnor was preceded in death by his wife, 12 Patricia Egnor, and his sister, Izola May Egnor Bragg; and

WHEREAS, Waitman Egnor is survived by his fiancee, Marian (Anderson) Budnik; his stepchildren, Judy (Randy) Lindsey, Rick Jensen, Sharon (Rick) Adenau, and Troy (Heidi) Jensen; his 6 grandchildren and 8 great-grandchildren; his sisters, Agness Susie Egnor Humphrey, Rebecca Joyce Egnor Dunn, and Pamela Jane Egnor Cooper; and his brother, Carl Edward Egnor; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL

- 1 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 2 his family and friends, the passing of Waitman "Harold" Egnor;
- 3 and be it further
- 4 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 5 presented to the family of Waitman Egnor as an expression of
- 6 our sympathy.